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Supply of M Ilk In Polythene Bags

1966. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI SAMAR GUHA :
SHRI SURENDRANATH

DWIVEDY:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND

AGRICULTURE be pleased to stute :
(a) whether Government had conside·

red the proposal to supply milk to consumers in Polythene bags; nnd

(b) it' not, whether Government propose to Institute research facilities to conduct an experiment in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
~JJINDe): (a) Poslil/llitles or UIO and economics of such bags under our condl. tions are being exam'ned.

(b) The U. P. aaricultural University Pantnagar is importing a prepack sachet filling machine for research purposes. These facilities will be provided as the proposal develops.

Acknowledgement of Payment of Telephone Bilil

1967. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI SAMAR GUHA :
SHRISURENDRANATH

DWIVEDY:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION

AND BROADCASTING AND COM-
MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there Is widespread discontentment among the Telephone subscribers over the payments of the telephone bills and the acknowledgement of the same from the telephone authorities;
and

(b) if so, the steps which have been taken to streamline the procedure for the due acknowledgement of the payments made to Telephone authorities by the telephone subscribers?

THE MINISTER OF STATB IN THB
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI SHER SINGH): (a) No, Sir. All payments are acknowledged. as a rule. in token of their receipt.

(b) Does Dot arise.

Auellon of Copper- .. lre and olher Malerlal of Telephone Department Lyia& 10 CoUrt

at Vijaya ... da

1968. SHRI N. K. SOMANI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND COMMUNICA.
TlONS be pleased to state:

(al whether it is a fact that some quantities of copper wire and other material belonling to the Telephone Department were lying at Vijayawad. in the ftrst Class Malistrale's Court for the last tWI) years ;

(b) that several reminders were .ent 10
Ihe Posts and Telelraphs Department of Andhra Pradesh State 10 collect IbClO lIlatorials ;


14' PHALOUNA ". 1890 (SA~) Written Answer,

(c) that they were nu:tioned during N('vomber, 1968 when the Departmant did not collect it even after 2 years and several reminders; and

(d) reasons for this neglect and a statement of all such auctions of property belongIng to the P. & T. Department all over India for the year 1968·69 ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI SHER SINGH): (eI) to (<i). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

Post Ollie •• in District Deoria and BullJa bouled in rented buildings

1969. SHRI VISHWA NATH PAN·
DEY: Will the Minister of INFORMA.
TlON AND BROADCASTING AND
COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Post Offices at pre' sent in the DI~tricts of Deoria and Ballia of Uttar Pradesh which have been housed in rented buildings for want of Government buildings; aod

(b) the amount Government .pent annually towarJ, rent on them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATiON AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI SHER SINGH) :

(n) 33 post offices in Deoria District.
35 post offices at Ballia District.

(Extra·departmental Post Office. wb~re the Postmaster himself is expected to pro. vide the accom'Tlodations have been ex. cluded).

(b) Annual reot of Rs. 15,000/· in res·
pect of post offices in Deoria and Aonual rent of Rs. 15,586/: in respect of post offices in Ballia District.

F .. tlmate' or WInter Cropt

1970. SHRI VISHWA NATH PAN·
DBY: Will the Minister of POOD AND AGRICULTURB be pleased to state:

(a) the over·alt estimate of Wlnt"
~rops In the country i ..

(h) the ar~~s where these crops have completely or partially 'ailed State·wlse. and

(c) the areal where scarcity conditions arc already prevailinl 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OP FOOD. AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
CO·OPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE): (a) Firm estimates of produc·
tioo of Wioter Crops would become available only arter the close of the alricultural year, i.~., some time in Juiy·Aulust. 1969.

(b) Complete details or the areas where these crops have failed wholly or partially arc beiog collected and will be laid on tbe Table of the Sabha after these are collected.

(c) AttentIon is invited to tbe statement regarding droullht conditions prevaillnl In parts of the country laid on the Table of the Sabha 00 26th February. 1969.

Supply nr Fertllllen to U.P.

1971. SHRI VISHWA NATH PAN-
DEY: Will the MInister or POOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum or rertillzen made available to Uttar Pradesh durinl 1966·67.
1967·68 and 1968·69 so far;

(b) the price at whlcb It was made available to tbe Itate and tbe price at whlcb

'it was supplied to the rarmen :

(c) whetber the dealinl co-operative aleneies ror fertilisers did not make reo payments 10 the suppliers; and

(d) iF not, what is the pOiltlon In thi. reopect 7

THE MINISTER OP STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
CO· OPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE): (a) The (ollowln. kinds of fertllisen bave been .upplled (rom tho CeDlral Pertilzera Pool 10 U.P. dllrfn. 1966-
fi7. 1967·68 aDd 1968-69.

